Therefore, in accordance with the parties' stipulation and agreement, the

Court enters the following orders:

1. Judgment shall enter for Quantum and against Englewood on Count Ten of

Quantum's complaint dated August 31, 2005 in the monetary sum of TWO

HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($225,000.00).

2. Counts Seven through Nine and all other prayers for relief by Quantum against

Englewood are DISMISSED WITH PREJUDICE.

3. Counts Three through Six and all other prayers for relief by Quantum against R.A.S.

Builders, Inc. ("RAS) are DISMISSED WITHOUT PREJUDICE.